conditioned up Respondent providing testimony in any administrative, civil or9

10 criminal proceedings relating to the illegal practice of dentistry conduct by

11
John H. Hottinger.

12
c. Respondent agrees to reimburse the Board for costs of the investigation and13

14 in the amount of two thousand, five hundred ($2,500.00) dollars. This amount

15 shall be deposited with the Board within thirty (30) days from the adoption of
16

this Stipulation by the Board. In the event Respondent fails to make the
1

payment as required by this paragraph within thirty (30) days of adoption of18

[...]

Board does not adopt this Stipulation the One Hundred Dollars paid will
be returned in full to Respondent. This amount shall be reported to the
National Practitioners Data Bank.

14

15

16

17 E. Respondent agrees to reimburse the Board for costs of the investigation
and to monitor this Stipulation in the amount of One Thousand Two
Hundred ($1,200.00) Dollars. This amount shall be deposited with the
Board upon execution of this Stipulation. If the Board does not adopt this
Stipulation the One Thousand Two Hundred ($1,200.00)Dollars paid will
be returned in full to Respondent. This amount shall not be reported to the
National Practitioners Data Bank

18

19

20

21
F. In the event Respondent fails to deliver any of the payments required

pursuant to Paragraph 13(D), or 13(E) Respondent agrees her license to

[...]

the :t>eriod Respondent's license is automatically suspended. ThiS
proVIsion shall not be reported to the National Practitioners Data Bank.

Respondent agrees to reimburse the Board for costs of the investigation
and to monitor this Stipulation in the amount of Two Thousand Five
Hundred ($2,500.00) Dollars. This amount shall be d~osited with the
Board within seven (7) ~ of execution of this Stipulation. If the
Board does not adopt this Stipulation the amount or Two Thousand
Five Hundred ($2,500.00) Dollars will be returned in full to
Respondent

c.

Pursuant to NRS 631.350(1), Respondent ~ees to reimburse Ms.
Chavez the amount of Two Hundrea Eighteen ($218.00) Dollars. Any
balance due and ow~ by Ms. Chavez sT1al1 be relieved by Respondent
Upon execution of tillS Stipulation, Respondent shall deliver to the

[...]

attorney's fees incurred in the event the Board has to seek injunctive relief to
prevent Respondent from practicing dentistry during the period Respondent's
license is automatically suspended.

Respondent agrees to reimburse the Board for costs of the investigation and
to monitor this Stipulation in the amount of One Thousand Two Hundred
($1,200.00) Dollars to be paid at the time the Board adoption this Stipulation.
If the Board does not adopt this Stipulation the amount of One Thousand
Two Hundred ($1,200.00) will be returned in full to Respondent.

c.

Pursuant to NRS 631.350(1), Respondent agrees to reimburse, Ms. Leggio the
amount of Twenty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred $29,500.00 Dollars upon
the adoption of this Stipulation by the Board.

d.

fu the event Respondent fails to pay the Board for costs and reimburse Ms.
Leggio as required by Paragraphs 3( c) and 3( d), Respondent agrees his
license to practice dentistry in the State of Nevada shall be automatically